Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Richard Marous	12/28/2004
Edwin J. Sarver	01/04/2005
Cynthia J. Roberts	03/03/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRS & Associates
Street Address:	1508 Hess Street
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43212

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10572084

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (607)330-4015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 607-330-4012

 Email:
 bskpto@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: Bond, Schoeneck & King, PLLC

Address Line 1: 10 Brown Road
Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: Ithaca, NEW YORK 14850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1227P001A/590367
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Greener

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024021 FRAME: 0230 105/2084

ICH \$40.00

501108074

source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024021 FRAME: 0231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James Richard Marous, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 1931 Lakeview Dr., South Vienna, OH 45369 ("ASSIGNOR"), have made certain new and useful improvements in a METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ENHANCING CORNEAL ACCOMMODATION, Serial No. PCT/US2004/032897, duly filed October 6, 2004, priority of which is claimed to U.S. Provisional Serial No. 60/508,924, duly filed October 6, 2003, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is hereby being sought; and

WHEREAS, CRS & Associates, having an address at 1508 Hess St., Columbus, OH 43212 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, I, James Richard Marous have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said CSR & Associates, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent application(s), patent(s) granted therefrom and division(s) thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder.

Date: $\sqrt{2/28/04}$	James Richard Marous
STATE OF OHIO)	
COUNTY OF <u>clark</u>) ss.:	
On the 2874 day of the undersigned, a notary public in and for said State	in the year
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknow the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by hi the individual(s) or the person upon behalf of which	be the individual(s) whose name(s) is wledged to me that he/she/they executed is/her/their signature(s) on the instrument,
Instrument. Bridget K. O'Neal-Risner Notary Public, State of Ohio	Budget Kolleal Risner

My Commission Expires Aug. 12, 2009

Notary Public

963802.1 8/16/2004

PATENT

REEL: 024021 FRAME: 0232

ell.S.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Edwin Sarver, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 375 Gypsy Tree Lane, Makanda, IL 62958 ("ASSIGNOR"), have made certain new and useful improvements in a METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ENHANCING CORNEAL ACCOMMODATION, Serial No. PCT/US2004/032897, duly filed October 6, 2004, priority of which is claimed to U.S. Provisional Serial No. 60/508,924, duly filed October 6, 2003, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is hereby being sought; and

WHEREAS, CRS & Associates, having an address at 1508 Hess St., Columbus, OH 43212 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, I, Edwin Sarver have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said CSR & Associates, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent application(s), patent(s) granted therefrom and division(s) thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder.

Date: 1/4/05	Edwi I. Same
	Edwin Sarver
STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF JACKSUN) ss.:)
On the 4th day	of Awardy in the year 2005 before me,
the undersigned, a notary public	in and for said State, personally appeared
FOWIN SARVE	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	sfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is
	trument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
	(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
the individual(s) or the person up	on behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed this
instrument.	Aman Captrel
"OFFICIAL SEAL"	Notary Public
Ś Gina M. Crabtree	Notary Fublic
Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires Dec. 7, 2008	

963802.1 8/16/2004

Attorney Docket No.: 1227P001A (US)

the

ASSIGNMENT

Cynthia J. Roberts

(1 a) more comply or months (a)	
	불:3 - 클럽 열대로 불통일이는 일선 보는 보고에 모임이 모임이 모임이다.
	k 7 12 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9) Insert Name of Assignce	(9) CRS & Associates
(10) Insert address of Assignee	(10) 1508 Hess Street, Columbus, OH 43212
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee the entire right, title and interest for United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as

(11) Insert Identification of Invention,

(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)

(11) METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ENHANCED CORNEAL

ACCOMMODATION

such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number (Case No.: 1227P001A (US))

for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United

States of America

(12) Insert Date of Signing of Application

(12) on October 6, 2004

(13) Alternative Identification

(13) U.S. Application Serial Number 10/572,084 for application filed on March 16, 2006

- (1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- (2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- (3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- (4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- (5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- (6) The undersigned hereby grant(s), William Greener, of Bond, Schoeneck & King, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 024021 FRAME: 0234

Attorney Docket No.: 1227P001A (US)

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date

3/3/10

Signature _

Anthia I Roberts

(SEAL)

PATENT

REEL: 024021 FRAME: 0235

RECORDED: 03/03/2010